Skadden Arps FDI Moot 2015

Oral Rounds King’s College London
National and Kapodistrian University of Athens — Winner of the Skadden Arps Trophy and of Juris Publication “Investment
Treaty Arbitration in International Law” Prize and Investor State Law Guide Prize

Universitas Pelita Harapan — Winner of the publication ,Nappert Prize in International Arbitration: Selected Papers” —
UPH was also winner of the Asia Pacific Regional Rounds of the FDI Moot of this year

National Law School of India University, Bangalore - — NLS Bangalore was also winner of the South Asia Regional Rounds
of the FDI Moot of this year

University of Buenos Aires
Harvard Law School ex aequo University of Ottawa

Gutenberg University of Mainz ex aequo University of Denver

Claimant Memorials

National and Kapodistrian University of Athens —Winner of the Oxford University Press Prize for Best Claimant
Memorial
Charles University Prague

Lomonosov State University Moscow ex aequo Monash University

Respondent Memorials

Harvard Law School —Winner of the Oxford University Press Prize for Best Respondent Memorial
University of Ottawa ex aequo Masaryk University

The top 7 memorials will be published in the TDM Journal; the winning memorials will in addition be published in Oxford

University Press

1.
2.
4.

Y

Yearbook on International Investment Law & Policy”.

Memorials with the Best Damages Aspect
PluriCourts, University of Oslo (Respondent) — Winner of the Global Financial Analytics Prize for Best Damages Aspect

University of Buenos Aires (Respondent) ex aequo Lomonosov State University Moscow (Claimant)
National and Kapodistrian University of Athens (Claimant)

All four Teams are recipients of the publication "Journal of Damages in International Arbitration"
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Highest Ranked Teams
Alias University Overall Total Claimant  Respondent Oral Total
Fleischhauer  National and Kapodistrian University of 1559.7733 283.13 254.06  1022.5833
Athens, Faculty of Law
Armand University of Ottawa, Faculty of Law 1466.8799 206.25 260.63 999.9999
Krylov Universitas Pelita Harapan, Faculty of Law 1453.2883 255 223.13 975.1583
Golunsky Johannes Gutenberg-University Mainz 1441.4266 253.13 253.13 935.1666
Azevedo Harvard Law School 1440.6883 223.13 277.5 940.0583
Petren National Law School of India University 1435.5550 215.63 2475 972.4250
Ladreit Monash University Faculty of Law 1431.8649 264.38 212.81 954.6749
Mo Lomonosov Moscow State University 1430.7633 264.38 247.5 918.8833
Ago National University of Asuncion 1423.5233 255 25594 912.5833
. Cancado Charles University, Faculty of Law 1405.5250 281.25 180 944.2750
. Hackworth Brazilian Foreign Investment League 1403.5833 225 232.5 946.0833
. Kojevnikov University of Buenos Aires 1401.9299 253.13 195 953.7999
. Yusuf San Beda College of Law —Manila 1400.8366 204.37 225 971.4666
. Hsu University of Denver Sturm College of Law 1398.3933 234.38 245.63 918.3833
. Wellington Pepperdine University School of Law 1373.9633 198.75 223.13 952.0833
. Tarassov Masaryk University 1359.9216 191.25 260.63 908.0416

. Bhandari University of Warsaw 1358.6983 2325 207.19 919.0083
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The Highest Ranked Team was awarded the Baker & McKenzie Prize as well as of Investor State Law Guide Prize
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Pinto
Koroma

Lachs
Bengzon
Basdevant
Pathak
Tomka
Skotnikov
Barros
Quintana
Winiarski
Erskine
Khan
Elerian
Ruda
Keith
Padilla
Waldock
Forster
Gaja

Mosler
Xue
Jimenez
Guerrero
Jennings
Morelli
Zoricic
Evensen
Dillard
Koretsky
Onyeama
Koo
Higgins
Tanaka

Advocate

The University of Hong Kong, Faculty of Law
ILS Law College, Savitribai Phule Pune
University

Far Eastern University, Institute of Law
Russian State University of Justice
MGIMO University, International Law Faculty
Howard University School of Law

Suffolk University Law School

University of Santo Tomas

Universitas Gadjah Mada, Faculty of Law
Hidayatullah National Law University
Universidad Externado

University of Cardinal Stefan Wyszynski
Jagiellonian University

Yonsei Law School

National Law University, Delhi

[lia State University

Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais
PluriCourts, University of Oslo

Saint Petersburg State University

West Bengal National University of Juridical
Sciences

Federal University of Rio Grande do Sul
University of Petroleum and Energy Studies
NRU Higher School of Economics

Kings College London

University of Silesia

University of Helsinki

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University
University of Bucharest, Faculty of Law
University of Curitiba

Africa Nazarene University Law School
Istanbul Sehir University

ELTE Law School

J.J. Strossmayer University, Faculty of Law
Georgetown University Law Center

1348.3100
1341.6149

1335.9516
1334.1050
1321.1300
1319.5616
1315.0100
1314.2599
1311.8383
1297.3099
1284.3966
1281.2216
1279.1583
1274.2549
1267.6983
1264.4716
1263.2083
1263.0466
1262.7600
1253.9633

1250.1733
1242.1683
1240.0466
1235.7850
1227.1300
1226.9633
1216.6883
1188.0550
1184.5266
1174.8800
1165.9766
1122.9166
1048.5000
1029.3833

Top 50 Advocates

Arslanidi, Despoina*®

Mohan, Anand

Chrysanthakopoulou, Maria Eleni**
Mulya, Nadya Andyrasari
Shakkottai, Krishnan

Ajitsaria, Ritika

Bhattacharya, Ritwik

Zabadal, Michal

Schaeffer, Caroline

. Laszléova, Zsuzsanna
. Rajguru, Sarah
. Jedrzejczyk, Dominika
. Steuart, Christian

. Rios, Maxencio Jr.

. Broughton, Victoria

. Lins, Pedro
. Encarnacion, Miguel Jaime
. Zinnerman, Laura

Team
Fleischhauer
Koroma
Fleischhauer
Krylov
Koroma
Petren
Petren
Cancado
Hackworth
Cancado
Armand
Bhandari
Armand
Yusuf
Armand
Hackworth
Yusuf
Kojevnikov

223.13
166.88

187.5
225
215.63
198.75
196.88
181.88
221.25
189.38
223.13
2475
1725
22313
191.25
228.75
195
191.25
223.13
215.63

238.13
211.88
168.75
155.63

180
181.88
155.63

180
166.88
166.88
193.13

180
161.25
161.25

200.63
186.56

231.56
234.38
213.75
202.97
193.13
249.38
193.13
226.88
206.25
219.38
202.5
187.5
173.44
200.63
187.5
241.88
223.13
195

203.91
228.28
170.63
200.63
170.63
176.25
183.75
189.38
170.63

150
181.88
198.75

180

150

924.5500
988.1749

916.8916
874.7250
891.7500
917.8416
925.0000
882.9999
897.4583
881.0499
855.0166
814.3416
904.1583
863.6249
903.0083
835.0916
880.7083
829.9166
816.5000
843.3333

808.1333
802.0083
900.6666
879.5250
876.5000
868.8333
877.3083
818.6750
847.0166
858.0000
790.9666
744.1666
707.2500
718.1333

Points

263.2083
262.8583
260.2083
259.3750
256.8583
255.4666
254.5166
254.1041
253.3750
253.1125
252.1666
250.6500
250.4583
249.5875
248.8333
248.5000
248.1458
247.4624



19. Halim, Wyncent Barros 247.4375
20. Smyth, Michael Ladreit 247.3583
21. Rothhoft, Franziska Golunsky 247.0833
22. Shapiro, Robert Wellington 247.0416
23. Feldman, Boris Basdevant 246.0000
24. Hadjiantoniou, Anthony Ladreit 244.7166
25. Malonzo, Anna Margarita Yusuf 244.1458
26. Artaza Villagra, Daniel Ago 243.4583
27. Kane, Aishwarya Ruda 243.1458
28. Novacek, Martin Tarassov 243.1250
29. Sana, Marco Carlo Lachs 242.9416
30. Adams, Jacob Tomka 242.2083
31. Tuninetti, Amanda Azevedo 241.4375
32. Mason, Amber Pathak 240.1666
33. Woolf, Devin Tomka 240.0416
34. Adamou, Alexander Guerrero 239.4750
35. Gantan, Febrianus Josua Krylov 239.3125
36. Boehme, Emily Hsu 238.6083
37. Cheng, Wing Yan Pinto 238.5250
38. Kharitonov, Igor Jimenez 238.2083
39. Malara, Catalina Kojevnikov 237.9375
40. Hor, Tsz Ching Sunny Pinto 237.3375
41. Vargas Pefia Adamek, Jose Pedro Jesus Ago 236.8333
47. Stasiunaite, Giedre Hsu 236.6083
43. Howard, Mary Alice Wellington 236.4999
44. Pagliaro, Gianna Golunsky 236.4999
45. Suria, Nabila Guerrero 236.2875
46. von Mehren, Paige Azevedo 235.5916
47. Jaroslavsky Consoli, Laura Kojevnikov 2349375
48. Verdon, Adam Wellington 234.4999
49. Pamula, Anusha Azevedo 234.4375
50. Hernandez, Megan Wellington 234.0416

of 150 evaluated advocates

*Winner of the Thomas Walde Award for Best Advocate as well as the Manuela Béltran Award for the Best Woman
Advocate Cash Prize sponsored by José Manuel Alvarez Zarate, Recipient of the "Public Purpose in International Law"
publication and recipient of an ICSID Review Subscription. **Best Advocate of the Final Match and recipient of a Routledge
Book Voucher. A Top Advocate (who will have completed his/her first law degree by June 2018): Full Scholarship for
Pepperdine University LLM Program

Individual Match Results, Preliminary Rounds—sorted by winning Team

Alias Cmem® Oralsum Ctotal Ralias Rmem' Oralsum Rtotal Winners
Ago 255 233.00  296.7500 Jennings 170.63 220.00  262.6575 Ago
Gaja 215.63 233.00 286.9075 Ago 255.94 240.00  303.9850 Ago
Jimenez 168.75 233.00 275.1875 Ago 255.94 248.00  311.9850 Ago

Ago 255 249.00 312.7500 Armand 260.63 278.00 343.1575 Armand
Armand 206.25 278.00 329.5625 Jimenez 170.63 265.00 307.6575 Armand
Armand 206.25 275.00 326.5625 Jennings 170.63 259.00 301.6575 Armand
Waldock 191.25 217.00  264.8125 Armand 260.63 271.00  336.1575 Armand
Azevedo 223.13 252.00 307.7825 Cancado 180 250.00  295.0000 Azevedo
Azevedo 223.13 250.00 305.7825 Higgins 180 184.00  229.0000 Azevedo
Lachs 187.5 268.00 314.8750 Azevedo 277.5 273.00 342.3750 Azevedo
Zoricic 155.63 235.00 273.9075 Azevedo 277.5 259.00 328.3750 Azevedo
Barros 221.25 233.00 288.3125 Keith 200.63 230.00 280.1575 Barros

! Claimant/Respondent Memorial Scores were weighted (Cmem or Rmem * 0.25) into each match to determine the points.



Elerian
Tanaka
Basdevant
Basdevant
Higgins
Lachs
Bengzon
Bengzon
Xue
Bhandari
Cancado
Cancado
Erskine
Elerian
Keith
Morelli
Barros
Fleischhauer
Fleischhauer
Tanaka
Forster
Golunsky
Golunsky
Koo
Wellington
Guerrero
Mosler
Forster
Hackworth
Hackworth
Hsu

Padilla
Pinto
Jimenez
Guerrero
Khan
Keith
Kojevnikov
Kojevnikov
Koretsky
Koroma
Koroma
Evensen
Krylov
Krylov
Onyeama
Zoricic
Khan
Ladreit
Ladreit
Winiarski
Mo

Mo

223.13
161.25
215.63
215.63
161.25
187.5
225
225
211.88
232.5
281.25
281.25
247.5
223.13
228.75
181.88
221.25
283.13
283.13
161.25
223.13
253.13
253.13
180
198.75
155.63
238.13
223.13
225
225
234.38
195
223.13
168.75
155.63
1725
228.75
253.13
253.13
166.88
166.88
166.88
180
255
255
193.13
155.63
172.5
264.38
264.38
223.13
264.38
264.38

255.00
182.00
265.00
250.00
194.00
231.00
233.00
262.00
228.00
278.00
236.00
287.00
240.00
202.00
231.00
235.00
228.00
254.00
268.00
194.00
229.00
206.00
246.00
176.00
262.00
237.00
239.00
225.00
273.00
263.00
276.00
193.00
235.00
220.00
231.00
261.00
213.00
264.00
276.00
216.00
289.00
287.00
216.00
277.00
272.00
195.00
255.00
234.00
259.00
267.00
261.00
255.00
223.00

310.7825
222.3125
318.9075
303.9075
234.3125
277.8750
289.2500
318.2500
280.9700
336.1250
306.3125
357.3125
301.8750
257.7825
288.1875
280.4700
283.3125
324.7825
338.7825
234.3125
284.7825
269.2825
309.2825
221.0000
311.6875
275.9075
298.5325
280.7825
329.2500
319.2500
334.5950
241.7500
290.7825
262.1875
269.9075
304.1250
270.1875
327.2825
339.2825
257.7200
330.7200
328.7200
261.0000
340.7500
335.7500
243.2825
293.9075
277.1250
325.0950
333.0950
316.7825
321.0950
289.0950

Barros
Barros
Cancado
Onyeama
Basdevant
Basdevant
Morelli
Evensen
Bengzon
Ruda
Zoricic
Higgins
Dillard
Tanaka
Elerian
Evensen
Fleischhauer
Kojevnikov
Koroma
Fleischhauer
Koretsky
Hackworth
Forster
Golunsky
Golunsky
Winiarski
Guerrero
Hackworth
Koretsky
Koo
Bhandari
Hsu

Hsu

Gaja

Khan
Winiarski
Kojevnikov
Tanaka
Koroma
Koo
Elerian
Keith
Krylov
Bengzon
Xue

Lachs
Lachs
Ladreit
Petren
Mosler
Ladreit
Erskine
Skotnikov

193.13
193.13
180
181.88
213.75
213.75
176.25
189.38
234.38
173.44
183.75
180
170.63
150
187.5
189.38
254.06
195
186.56
254.06
150
2325
223.13
253.13
253.13
206.25
200.63
232.5
150
198.75
207.19
245.63
245.63
195
202.5
206.25
195
150
186.56
198.75
187.5
200.63
223.13
234.38
228.28
231.56
231.56
212.81
2475
203.91
212.81
219.38
249.38

263.00
250.00
261.00
188.00
231.00
233.00
230.00
254.00
257.00
244.00
248.00
187.00
263.00
180.00
243.00
246.00
285.00
226.00
239.00
290.00
229.00
200.00
210.00
265.00
249.00
215.00
254.00
244.00
238.00
231.00
273.00
207.00
230.00
213.00
243.00
240.00
257.00
226.00
275.00
201.00
249.00
223.00
247.00
232.00
203.00
231.00
268.00
253.00
257.00
207.00
277.00
224.00
207.00

311.2825
298.2825
306.0000
233.4700
284.4375
286.4375
274.0625
301.3450
315.5950
287.3600
293.9375
232.0000
305.6575
217.5000
289.8750
293.3450
348.5150
274.7500
285.6400
353.5150
266.5000
258.1250
265.7825
328.2825
312.2825
266.5625
304.1575
302.1250
275.5000
280.6875
324.7975
268.4075
291.4075
261.7500
293.6250
291.5625
305.7500
263.5000
321.6400
250.6875
295.8750
273.1575
302.7825
290.5950
260.0700
288.8900
325.8900
306.2025
318.8750
257.9775
330.2025
278.8450
269.3450

Barros
Barros
Basdevant
Basdevant
Basdevant
Basdevant
Bengzon
Bengzon
Bengzon
Bhandari
Cancado
Cancado
Dillard
Elerian
Elerian
Evensen
Fleischhauer
Fleischhauer
Fleischhauer
Fleischhauer
Forster
Golunsky
Golunsky
Golunsky
Golunsky
Guerrero
Guerrero
Hackworth
Hackworth
Hackworth
Hsu

Hsu

Hsu
Jimenez
Khan
Khan
Kojevnikov
Kojevnikov
Kojevnikov
Koretsky
Koroma
Koroma
Krylov
Krylov
Krylov
Lachs
Lachs
Ladreit
Ladreit
Ladreit
Ladreit
Mo

Mo



Pathak 198.75 230.00  279.6875 Mo 247.5 241.00  302.8750 Mo

Quintana 189.38 271.00  318.3450 Mo 2475 261.00 322.8750 Mo

Xue 211.88 234.00 286.9700 Morelli 176.25 272.00 316.0625 Morelli
Higgins 161.25 202.00 242.3125 Onyeama 181.88 212.00 257.4700 Onyeama
Onyeama 193.13 230.00 278.2825 Zoricic 183.75 218.00 263.9375 Onyeama
Padilla 195 247.00  295.7500 Pinto 200.63 241.00  291.1575 Padilla
Tarassov 191.25 258.00 305.8125 Padilla 187.5 261.00  307.8750 Padilla
Dillard 166.88 236.00 277.7200 Pathak 202.97 230.00  280.7425 Pathak
Erskine 247.5 224.00 285.8750 Pathak 202.97 268.00 318.7425 Pathak
Pathak 198.75 258.00 307.6875 AQuintana 226.88 226.00 282.7200 Pathak
Mosler 238.13 218.00 277.5325 Petren 247.5 267.00 328.8750 Petren
Petren 215.63 271.00 3249075 Guerrero 200.63 254.00 304.1575 Petren
Petren 215.63 294.00 3479075 Khan 202.5 265.00 315.6250 Petren
Pinto 223.13 226.00 281.7825 Bhandari 207.19 204.00 255.7975 Pinto
Ruda 191.25 239.00 286.8125 Pinto 200.63 268.00 318.1575 Pinto
Dillard 166.88 180.00 221.7200 Quintana 226.88 204.00 260.7200 Quintana
Ruda 191.25 259.00 306.8125 Padilla 187.5 243.00 289.8750 Ruda
Tarassov 191.25 213.00 260.8125 Ruda 173.44 238.00 281.3600 Ruda
Quintana 189.38 229.00 276.3450 Skotnikov 249.38 246.00 308.3450 Skotnikov
Skotnikov 181.88 251.00 296.4700 Erskine 219.38 219.00 273.8450 Skotnikov
Skotnikov 181.88 217.00  262.4700 Dillard 170.63 208.00  250.6575 Skotnikov
Bhandari 2325 249.00  307.1250 Tarassov 260.63 242.00  307.1575 Tarassov
Hsu 234.38 238.00  296.5950 Tarassov 260.63 253.00 318.1575 Tarassov
Jennings 180 200.00 245.0000 Tomka 193.13 220.00 268.2825 Tomka
Tomka 196.88 249.00 298.2200 Gaja 195 237.00 285.7500 Tomka
Tomka 196.88 233.00 282.2200 Jimenez 170.63 234.00 276.6575 Tomka
Waldock 191.25 233.00 280.8125 Tomka 193.13 277.00  325.2825 Tomka
Gaja 215.63 201.00 2549075 Waldock 241.88 225.00  285.4700 Waldock
Jennings 180 234.00  279.0000 Waldock 241.88 237.00  297.4700 Waldock
Koo 180 202.00 247.0000 Wellington 223.13 255.00 310.7825 Wellington
Koretsky 166.88 223.00 264.7200 Wellington 223.13 235.00  290.7825 Wellington
Wellington 198.75 273.00  322.6875 Forster 223.13 242.00  297.7825 Wellington
Winiarski 223.13 239.00 294.7825 Mosler 203.91 225.00 275.9775 Winiarski
Evensen 180 217.00 262.0000 Yusuf 225 289.00 345.2500 Yusuf
Morelli 181.88 239.00 284.4700 Yusuf 225 269.00 325.2500 VYusuf
Yusuf 204.37 251.00 302.0925 Xue 228.28 232.00 289.0700 Yusuf
Yusuf 204.37 283.00 334.0925 Krylov 223,13 270.00 325.7825 Yusuf

In each of the eight groups the two teams with the most victories advance; if two teams have the same number of victories,
the team that won the match between them advances; otherwise the team with the most aggregate preliminary round (raw)
points advances

Most Magnanimous Team

Moscow State Institute of International Relations (MGIMO, Team Basdevant). Officially, we have no “Best Sport” award, but
the sportsmanship of MGIMO in this year's competition was unprecedented: in the preliminary rounds, one of MGIMO’s
opponents failed to appear for the match, resulting in an ex parte round and an uncontested victory for MGIMO. Shortly after
the round, when the opponent realised its mistake, it asked if the match could be re-heard and MGIMO agreed. The re-match
was scheduled for the break before the Round of 16 matches, started late, and went over time. Still, a modicum of justice was
done, in that MGIMO advanced. However by this time MGIMO had to go directly into their Round of 16 match without any
break at all and completely exhausted after five preliminary round matches. They did not complain. Hat’s off to MGIMO



